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— (R J“ edules and Ferry Routes

— 4B rer ata from the VTS
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Corridor  Route

Transbay Vallejo - SF

Alameda Point-Mission Bay-SF
Oakland - SF
Harbor Bay - SF
Subtotal Transbay Corridor

Golden Sausalito-San Francisco

Gate Tiburon-San Francisco

Larkspur-San Francisco

Subtotal Golden Gate Corridor

GGNRA Alcatraz
Service

Subtotal GGNRA Service
TOTAL SYSTEM

9-Apr-02
alternative 3~rev

© GWU - VCU 2003

weneLEUtUre Ferm/ASCHEMHIES -

WaSehedules (collected fiom |

FEsheets for Alternatives 1, 2 and 3 were supplied
RS Corperation

Alternative 3 - Enhanced (Existing) Water Transit System

Weekdays
In Minutes
Deadhead Weekday Weekday
Time Trips Service Hrs

Per Trip
Headways Sailing Idle
Weekdays Vessels Time Time

Per Day- Minutes
Sailing Idle
Time Time

Vessel
Type

Speed
(Knots)

350+ 53.8
149 28.8

149 24.0
149 25.2

22,213

14



Weekday Weekend
Every Every Hours
From To

Vallejo Ferry Building
Ferry Building  Pier 41

Pier 41 Vallejo
Alameda Point  Mission Bay
Mission Bay Alameda Point
Oakland Alameda
Alameda Ferry Building
Ferry Building  Pier 41

Pier 41 Ferry Building
Ferry Building  Alameda
Alameda Oakland

Ferry Building Harbor Bay
Harbor Bay Ferry Building
Sausalito San Francisco
San Francisco Sausalito
Tiburon Ferry Building
Ferry Building  Tiburon
Larkspur Ferry Building
Ferry Building  Larkspur

e \/BA programs were written to create arrivals databases
suitable for the simulation program.

~ ~ 00 0o 0o 0o 00 0 0 0 0 00 0o ~N N~
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SEyARGLtes Developed by

—_

Orortnaker e st Bayssan Leandre Marnia € crockett D oster city
Fort Baker- Fresidio (10) East Bay - Moffett Field (22) Crockett - Ferry Building (200 Foster City - Ferry Building (20)
Fort Baker - Sausalito (3) East Bay- Redwood City (21) Foster City - East Bay/
East Bay- Oyster Paint (197 San Leandro hMarina (17)

East Bay- Coyote Point (35)
East Bay- Foster City (36)

East Bay- East Palo Alto (37)
East Bay - Ferry Building (20)

p—

it b
* ‘\‘-a - Dsan Francico Intl. Alrpart €D Hercules/R oden €East Palo Ao
= i SF0 - Moffett Field (22) Hercules/Rodeo - Famy Building (20) East Palo Alta - Ferry Building (20)
$F0 - Ferry Buiding (20) East Falo Also - East Bay
Latks pur SFD - Jack Londan Square/ San Leandro Marina (17)
Larkspur - Ferry Building (20) ©san Francico Pier 41143 Alamsda Main 3t. (18,153

SF0 - Dakland Intl. Arport/
Colizsum (41,42)

Oriburen Deresidio Doysterpoint FontMoiate D) rucatiaz istand

Tiburen - Ferry Building (20) Presidio - Fort Baker (8) Oyster Point - Ferry Building (20) Paint Molate - Famry Building (200 Alsatraz - Fery Building (20)
Tiburan - Fier 4143 (8) Fresidio - Fart Mason (313 Oyster Point - East Bayi Aloatra - Fier 41443 (8)
Tiburon - Fort Masan (313 San Leandro Manna (17)

Tiburon - Angel Island (5)

Osausait @ china Basin/P ac Ball Pai D20 Francsoa Ferry Building 20 Dsanratael Doenicis
Sausalite - Fort Mason (71) China Basin/Pac Bell Park - San Rafael- Ferry Building (20) Benicia - Ferry Building (20)
3ausalito - Ferry Building (203 Farry building (20)

sausalita - Fort Baker (3)

EDFotmasan Oakland Intl. Airport/
Fort Masen - Pier 41543 (9) EEbnd Eelbam 4B
Orichmond ) Mission Bay € Redwond City Fort Mason - Barkeley (7) Dakland Intl./Coliseum - Ferry Building (20)
Richmand - Ferry Buiding (20) Wission Bay - Ferry Building (20) Reduood City - East Bay/ Fart Mason - Prasidic (10)- Dakdand intl./Coliseum - SF O (18
Richmond - BerkeleytAlbany (7) Mission Bay - Alameda Foint (13) San Leandra Marins (17) Fort Baker(8)- Sausalita (3)

Redwaod City- Ferry Building (20) Fort Mason - Sausalis (3)

Fort Mazon - Tiburon (2)

© gzl stana D riameda point D) tofett Field )0sklznd Army Base B Hal moonBay
Angel Isiand - Tiburen t2) Alameda Foint - Femy Building (20) Mo tient Field - Ferry Buiding (0) Takiand Army Base - Ferry Building (20)  Half Moon Bay - Fier 41443 -
Alameda Roint - Mission Bay (12) Meffett Field - SFO (182 [z (g G20)

Mo ffett Field - East Bay/
San Leandro Marina (171

@reeasure sland riam edamarbor Bay sl D martinez €D Hunter's Paint @onoss Field
Treasure Istand - Jack Landon Squares  Harbor Bay Isle - Fery Building (20)  Martinez - Ferry Building (20) Hunter's Foint - Ferry Building (20) i
meds hain St.(16,15) Harbor Bay lsle - Hunter's Point (33) Hunter's Point - Harbor Bay ls. (14) (Bl (A=l = ey (e (L)
Treasure Island - BerkelewiAlbany 7)
Treasure Island - Ferry Building (20

Brert sonoms
Port Sanoma - Femy Building (20)

@5 icelewribany @A\am eda Main St Mallejoi are Island D andiestioc Point
Berkelay/Abany - Treasure lsland (8)  Alameda Main St. - llejo - Farry Bullding (20) Candlestick Point - Ferry Building (20)
Bearkeleyialbany - Ferry Building (207 J2ck London Square (1)
Derkelayiabany - Fienmond (4 Alameda hizin St. - Ferry Building (20)
LAl it S Alamed attain 5. Treasure kdand (8)
Alameda Wain $t.- SFO (18) @ antioch
Antioch - Piasburg (26)

Dack Londan Squars EDritsburg D coyste Point

Jack Landon Sq.- Femy Building (20)  Pittsburg - Ferry Building (20) Coyote Foint - Ferry Building (20)

Jack London Sq.- Treasurs Is. (6 Coyote Paint - East Bay! )oakiand Inner Harbor 5th St
Jack Londen Sq.- SFO (18) San Leandro Marina (17) o ——

St
Jack Londen S Jack London Square (16)

q.-
Az meda hain 5t (15)

LEGEND

A Primary Roads Water Transit Authority .
€ Froposss Ferry Terminals 3 B Mies Programmatic EIR ALTERNATIVE 1 Figure

o e N COMPREHENSIVE 1

Praoject Mao. 43-0006830

o Existing Ferry Terminals
AN\ Existing and PotentialTransit Routes

W prayec e v g wate_rauees 25
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© angetisiand
Angel Island - Tiburon (2) I
o‘l'u‘sulc Island I
Treasure Island - Jack London Square/
Alameda Main St (16,15)
Treasure Island - Berkeleyw/Albany (7) I
Treasure lzland - Fery Building (20) I
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)< Marltlme i -
lled Vessel Arrlﬁ-a'nd ‘Depariture Data for

gle VEarSHiemMNAISISENNEENCISEOs
\/esseJ ass

= Arrival ._ime into Study Area (Time, Day and Month)
SN0jigihrand Destination

= \/f eI Route (or Way Points)

VIS Waypoints data
— ‘2001 data was used as the primary source
~— Augmented by 2000 data

— 99.5% of traffic could be matched to a waypoint
defined route

— Remaining 0.5% had missing departure and
destination point information

© GWU - VCU 2003 18
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EVENT
NUMBER

SF-01-348
SF-01-406
SF-01-678
SF-01-425
~ SF-01-544
~ SF-01-320
~ SF-01-202
SF-01-246
SF-01-292
SF-01-340
SF-01-378
SF-01-420
SF-01-149
SF-01-470
SF-01-536
SF-01-997
SF-01-1011
SF-01-647
SF-01-655
SF-01-660
SF-01-789
SF-01-003
SF-01-017
SF-01-031
SF-01-047
SF-01-065

USEGIsupplied tneirr Marine Event List

EVENT LOCATION

TYC BROTHERS-SISTERS
TYC H.O. LIND #3-4
TYC DOUBLE HANDED RACE
TYC BEHRENS #5-6
TYC BEHRENS #7-8
TYC H.O. LIND #2
TYC H.O. LIND #1
TYC FRIDAY NIGHT #3
TYC FRIDAY NIGHT #4
TYC FRIDAY NIGHT #5
TYC FRIDAY NIGHT #6
TYC FRIDAY NIGHT #7
TYC FRIDAY NIGHT #1
TYC FRIDAY NIGHT #8
TYC FRIDAY #9
Bay Race
Get Out the Vote
CYC TRITON NATIONALS
CYC TRITON NATIONALS
CYC TRITON NATIONALS
Opening Day on San Francisco Bay
OYC SUNDAY BRUNCH SERIES
OYC SUNDAY BRUNCH SERIES
OYC SUNDAY BRUNCH SERIES
OYC SUNDAY BRUNCH SERIES
OYC SUNDAY BRUNCH SERIES

© GWU - VCU 2003

NORTH BAY #16
NORTH BAY/ #16
NORTH BAY/#16
NORTH BAY/#16
NORTH BAY/#16
NORTH BAY #16
NORTH BAY/ #16
NORTH BAY #16
NORTH BAY/ #16
NORTH BAY/ #16
NORTH BAY/ #16
NORTH BAY/ #16
NORTH BAY/#16
NORTH BAY/#16
NORTH BAY/#16
Benicia Yacht Club
Pier One S.F.
KNOX!/ #6
KNOX/ #6
KNOX!/ #6

Along Northern shore of San Francisco

ESTUARY/ #9
ESTUARY/ #9
ESTUARY/ #9
ESTUARY/ #9
ESTUARY/ #9

i —

Sailing_Area

[N Mo MR RIS RIS, I, I

DATE

4-Jul-01
21-Jul-01
13-Oct-01
28-Jul-01
25-Aug-01
23-Jun-01
19-May-01
1-Jun-01
15-Jun-01
29-Jun-01
13-Jul-01
27-Jul-01
27-Apr-01
10-Aug-01
24-Aug-01
27-Oct-01
3-Nov-01
28-Sep-01
29-Sep-01
30-Sep-01
29-Apr-01
7-Jan-01
21-Jan-01
4-Feb-01
18-Feb-01
4-Mar-01

Start_Time | End_Time

20
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SRV ESIIEten State 8" Sanl Francisco Bay.
SRisIEErTy Routes — 18 Ferry Routes

=H 00 Routes for other (Base). 68 Ferry
VARS) —rafﬂc routes (Alternative 1)
- ;_,,—r '5'_5péqa| Events — 6000 Routes for other
== VTS Traffic

O

1

— 1000 Special Events
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Study’ Area has' been divided
into separate zones to
determine visibility pattern

Divisions made based on
differences in visibility pattern
noted in the Coast Pilot and
data availability

Sea Visibility is generated
using meteorological model
utilizing Water Temp and Air
Temp

25
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S OUHYAWind difection and Speed Data
S(E0jden Gate 1/1998 — 12/2001
=Port: Chicago 1/1998 — 12/2001

= —Redwood City ~ 1/1998 — 12/2001
~  —Richmond 1/1998 — 12/2001
~ —Alameda 1/1998 — 12/2001

© GWU - VCU 2003 26



EVIFonfen

SciNEaNCISco) International Alrport
= rlourl\/ Al Temperature 1990-1995
= rJolJr} 1_and Visibility ~ 1990-1995
—- r‘f" y: Dew Point 1990-1995
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by
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W = Water Surface Temperatur e (Celsius)

D = Dewpoint Temperature (Celsius)

Good, A <0°C
Bad, A >0°C

Visibility :{

Good = More than 0.6 miles
Bad = Less than 0.6 miles

Reference : Ray Sanderson, Meteorology at Sea, Stanford Maritime Limited, 1982

© GWU - VCU 2003 28



J rJO'JrJ\/ AL elglef Vel cer dicmperatur
SIE0/den) Gate 1/1998 — 12/2001
=Port Chicago 1/1998 — 12/2001

=Redivood City 1/1998 — 12/2001

= 1_c?jmond 1/1998 — 12/2001
= —Alameda 1/1998 — 12/2001

© GWU - VCU 2003

Environg t-a_@c-a -WEIM

e

29



JJ(“l 013 Of DEW! ng_gmam.-

o Usead] _DewPo'ﬁ'a'ta

6 year avers O Dew pointsiwere calculated over
MIENIEROM firon per month and by an air
LET( r)emrﬂ' i€ range of two degrees. These averages
WENe Usedl to air temperature
_J tz) o) dew point data.

b,

e

_-—-'=.
_.-—."—'

'-l

Average dew point for August was
_1}|n 1990-1995 when air temperature was
- between 14-16 degrees Celsius. An air temperature
iIn August 1998 of 15 degrees would therefore be
converted to a dew point of 13.

© GWU - VCU 2003 5]0)
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Visioiliey GQQ;{'Z;&_[HM i

2 the moedel'more closely reflects

V|S|b|I|ty conditions (mariners are

to use their fog signals) a calibration
t was be added for each month and

Good, A <k°C
Bad, A >k°C

Visibility = {

© GWU - VCU 2003 SN



CaJJJrrl@ anmple fw

Location a len Gz

— Alejtjge u_ S|gnals operate 15-20% of the time
[iNGolden Gate

'!-3'

=

ijrc*’ ﬂnd April, fog signals operate about 7-
Ee ) of the time.

-.--.-'-' —
_-|-"_

p—
L
g
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-
o
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Golden Gate
2
Average by Month

A eEE| NRESHIES

Average Bad Visibility: 19.89%

Visibility Pattern in: August

b

15}

zzza % Poor Visibility by Hour

33
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Please compare the two locations in terms of the percentage
of time that vessels operate in restricted visibility (i.e. vessels
are required to use their fog signal) in the specified quarter.

THIRD QUARTER: July - August - September

Location Location

Golden Gate San Pablo Bay

Left Hand Side More Right Hand Side More

— | —

[9f8]7]6[5]4f3]2f1]2]3]4]5[6]7[8]9)

1 Same amount of time
3 Three times more

5 Five times more

7 Seven times more

9 Nine times or more

34
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-~ Visiollieele[d .
SIEREWaS remarkableraareement between the VIS

OpEretersiandithe SE Bar Pilotsiiegarding visibility,
ONEILIONS at Goldenr Gate.

Relative Comparison by Quarter : GOLDEN GATE

25.00%

2000%4 A

15.00% 4T R

1000%4 " X Swe
5004 ¥ g
0.00%

T
o
=925
SEE
w o
= o
(= = 7;)
0 =
LL
ou=
X

J-F-
QUARTER —&— VTS —@—PILOTS — & —USED
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-~ Visioiliey4lelels .
SNIERENVAS SemE |evel oirdisagreement reganding
ViSIDIyACOREIUeRSHRtENSEGUaKtEr Ol thEEalr:

Relative Comparison by Location : FIRST QUARTER

25.00%

2000% 4

15.00%
10.00%

5.00%

% OF TIME WITH
RESTRICTED VISIBILITY

0.00% v v Y
Golden Gate San Pablo Bay South Bay Grizzly Bay

LOCATION —&— VTS —@—PILOTS — & —USED
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OCCJ FJOJ'

Second Quarter

Third Quarter

Fourth Quarter

A-M-J J-A-S O-N-D
11.66% 6.69%
— SanPablo 12.38% 6.17% 6.30% 9.62%
| ,&f;rﬁéié | 7.49% 761%  10.61% 7.02%
F 4.92% 5.00% 5.53% 4.74%
14.40% 5.17% 5.34% 11.06%
Grizzly Bay
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—
— I—I —
I J_
SEgE—
Visibility Pattern in: January Location: Golden Gate Visibility Pattern in: February ~ Location: Golden Gate Visibility Pattern in: March Location: Golden Gate ity Pattern in: April  Location: Golden Gate
Average Bad Visibility: 5.34% of the time Average Bad Visibility: 5.90% of the time Average Bad Visil : 5.53% of the time Average Bad Visibility: 12.04% of the time
100% 100% 100% 100%
90% 90% 90% 90%
- January - February
70% 70% 70% 70%
60% 60% 60% 60%
50% 50% 50% 50%
40% 40% 0% 0%
0% 30% 0%
20% 20% 20%
10% 10% 10%
0% 4 o2 0%
$38335888388353;§88533223¢3
erdegdfeece2gadR
‘ % Poor Visibility by Hour —— Average by Month ‘ ‘% Poor Visibility by Hour —— Average by Month ‘ zzza % Poor Visibility by Hour —— Average by Month ‘
ity Pattern in: May  Location: Golden Gate Visibility Pattern in: June  Location: Golden Gate Visibility Patternin: July ~ Location: Golden Gate ility Pattern in: August  Location: Golden Gate
Average Bad Visibility: 11.22% of the time Average Bad Visibility: 12.83% of the time Average Bad Visibility: 19.97% of the time Average Bad Visibility: 19.89% of the time
100% 100% 100%
90% %0% 90%
80% May 80% June 80% July
70% 70% 70%
60% 60% 60%
50% 50% 50%
40% 40% 40%
30% ' 7 %/
20% 4 . . i %
; L 111
[z % Poor Visibility by Hour — Average by Month | [z % Poor Visibility by Hour — Average by Month | @222 % Poor Visibility by Hour — Average by Month | % Poor Visibility by Hour — Average by Month |
Visibility Pattern in: September Location: Golden Gate Visibility Pattern in: October Location: Golden Gate Visibility Pattern in: November Location: Golden Gate Visibility Pattern in: December Location: Golden Gate
Average Bad Visil : 19.89% of the time Average Bad Visibility: 6.79% of the time Average Bad Visibility: 6.82% of the time Average Bad Visibility: 9.69% of the time
100% 100% 100% 100%
90% 90% 90% 90%
- September - October ~'November ~'December
70% 70% 70% 70%
60% 60%
50% 50%
40%
30%
20%
. | w 10%
2 / 7] / % % D2 nm, s ALY ) 7 0% ) 2
£8888888888888888888888s8s8 §888gg888gg88888888g8888gs g888888888gg8g8gge88ge8g8ggs g§88g8ggeegggggeggegsggsgsgse
SFRAYAERESSId8EBEEEEZTRR SFNSvserescdeIREEESRRAR SFNsIbhereSseieIR 2 eRRAR SFNSITBERSSSISEEREEESRERNR

@z % Poor Visibility by Hour —— Average by Month % Poor Visibility by Hour verage by Month 2z % Poor Visibility by Hour —— Average by Month % Poor Visibility by Hour — Average by Month
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- # Ferry # Grid Cells # Interactions
| Transits Covered Interactions in 20% of:
' Cells

BecE= 000, 100% | 100% | 97%

gemstives 3650 |116% | 624% | 600%

--'_f::JL_A_Il-:e_l_'native 2 12280/0 2330/0 46200/0 45000/0

| i 1
L

Attemative® | 15500, (240% | 8359% |8200%
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Scenario: Base Case

% of Base Case nferactions

M o& o B B
® #& &2 £ &

e
&

0%

A B0m 0%
% of Grid Cells

% of Max

Exposure in;

Base Cane

100.00 %
.48 %
T.37%
B.11 %
L2 %
4.51 %
383 %
5.43 %
3,00 %
262 %
228 %
197 %
1.688 %
1.42 %
118 %
095 %
0.74 %

0.54 %
035 %
0T %
0.00 %

Factor X Average
Exposure in;
Base Cane
59.36
5.63
4.38
363
.09
267
233
204
1.78
1.56
1.25
1.7
1.00
0.84
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| Scenario: Alternative 3 Period: 2000  Date: 7 - 7 - 2002

h.

% of Max Factor X Average

Exposure in; Exposure in;
ﬁLTERNﬁTIUE 3 Base Cane Base Canse
T00% V0000 -1 FASET % S908 - 100251

G085 .48 % 5.63

2 w500% 74 T.3T % 4.38
-

g e E11 % 263
o 4

= %3““ 521 % 5.00
= B

4.51 % 2,67

100%

o 3.83 % 233
0% 20% 40% E0%  E0% 100% 120% 543 9% 204

. : "
“ of Base Case Grid Cells 5,00 % 1.78

— Basa Dasa — Ahamative 3
2,62 % 1.56

T
; 228 %

1.97 %
1.68 %%
1.42%
1.8 %
0,95 %
074 %
0.54 %
0.35 %
AT %
0.00 %

1.35
117
1.00
0.84
0,70
0.57
0.44
0.32
0.21
0.10
0.00
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Scenario: Alternative 2 Period: 2000

Date: 7-9-02

Factor X Average

§
q Exposure in; Exposure in;
| nLTE RN'&TIU E 2 Base Case Base Cane
= ] S000% = v T T 100 - 11,148 % L9008 - EBEIE 54
< i A500% 4 - - b TT T - .48 % 563
o AO00% 1ot : e - -
LR LR & il .57 % 4.38
Egauuuw-
E Ezsmﬁ;... S S S RS B.A1 % 363
: £ z000% 3 Hior SCERED RECEE B aq 408
2 E 5000 4-- RSt e
T D00% e EEE 451 % 26T
GO0 e e yeeere e et fleone
o . - - : 3.83 % 233
0% E0% 100% 150% 200%  250% 343 % 2.04
% of Base Case Grid Cells .00 % 178
— Bass Cae — Aksmalive 2
262 % 1.56

228 %
1.97 %
1,68 %

1.35
1.7
1.00
0.84

1.42 %
1.8 %
0,95 %
074 %
0.54 %
035 %
0T %
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Scenario: Alternative 1 Period: 2000

JL

Date : 7-10- 02

% of Max

Factor X Average

ALTERNATIVE 1 B Bt

— 100 - 24,672 % L2038 - 1454707

000%, -~
ROOO% 4« « - 9.48 % 5.63
B, TO00% e foe e 7.57 % 4.38
& 5 B000% 4
E Esmu“. B.11 % 363
@ g 4000% 521 % 509
5 E 3000% e nbenn
000 4 4.51 % 267
1000% i i - - ] 5983 % 233
: g 0% ; ; v - {
Sl TA S O 3 Sy | } 0% S0% 0% 150% 200% I50% .43 % 2.04

i 1 Bk Case |
| 1 = nbbiankons -

% of Base Case Grid Cells 5,00 % 1.78
— Base Case — A kematreae 1

2B2%
2.28 %
197 %
1.688 %
142 %
118 %
0,95 %
0.74 %
0.54 %
0,35 %
017 %
0.00 %

1.56
1.23
147
1.00
0.654
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Base Case - BVI
Bad Visibility Interactions
100%,
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0%

0%

0%

0%

— Bash Caka

100%,

% of Max
Exposure in;

Base Caane

100.00 %

9.48 %
T.37 %
B.11 %
521 %

4.51 %
383 %
343 %

Factor X Average

tad \Visibilitye

Scenario: Base Case - BVI Period: 2000 Date: 7 - 8 - 2002

Exposure in;

Base Came
5936
563

4.38

563
A0
2,67

233
2.04

% of Base Case Grid Gealls

— Base Case - BY1

3,00 %
2,62 %
228 %
1.97 %
1.68 %
1.42 %

108 %
095 %
0.74 %
0.54 %
0,35 %
0AT %
0.00 %

1.78

1.56
1.35
1.7
1.00
n.84
0,70
0.57
.44
.32
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010
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Scenario; Alternative 3 - BY1

Date: 7-9-2002

Factor X Average

Exposure in:

Base Cane
936 - 12967

ALTERMNATIVE 3 - BVI
Bad Visibility Interactions

-4
w
S

Interactions
h
-
=

% of Base Case

r
B
#

% of Base Case Grid Cells

Bad \isiBiliry -

Period: 2000

563
4.38

563
Ao09
267

233
2.04

1.78
1.56
1.25
1.47
1.00
0.64
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| #Ferry # Grid Cells # Interactions
|  Transits Covered Interactions in Red
. Square
¢ i _ 1 00% 100% 100% 53%
' 73%  |16% | |6.6%
Allemative3 136505 1116%  |624% | | |372%
6.2 X Tl
S ative.3 91% 110% 58%

- BVI

© GWU - VCU 2003

61



—

*lisseemilim-ndm@at-e-t-hatﬂ
iety levels currently enjoyed
thE SF Bay ferry service cannot

—expansion scenarios without equally

~ aggressive investment in risk
Intervention.

© GWU - VCU 2003 62



e e —

[REC

Bay. Ferry
Interactions);

Corisicler e Ferry Sarvice =gzl Mealdtie frelps derteiter)
Systern, '-an individual collection of Ferry Routes

J Jéf;,. ﬂa fFerry: Route System (using traffic separation)

0. D Jgn al Ferry Schedules that distribute the arrivals and
= epartures at major terminals
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e Develop that reduce
the accident probability on a per interaction basis

e Test the of these measures using the
Maritime Extended Simulation Risk Model
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